

Illinois Wesleyan University Digital Commons @ IWU

News and Events

Office of Communications

Fall 10-9-2002

Illinois Wesleyan's Reeley Receives Scholarship from National Association of Insurance Women

Marty Eich Illinois Wesleyan University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news

Recommended Citation

Eich, Marty, "Illinois Wesleyan's Reeley Receives Scholarship from National Association of Insurance Women" (2002). *News and Events*. 5374. https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news/5374

This Article is protected by copyright and/or related rights. It has been brought to you by Digital Commons @ IWU with permission from the rights-holder(s). You are free to use this material in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s) directly, unless additional rights are indicated by a Creative Commons license in the record and/ or on the work itself. This material has been accepted for inclusion by faculty at Illinois Wesleyan University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@iwu.edu.

©Copyright is owned by the author of this document.

Illinois Wesleyan University

Illinois Wesleyan University News Service, P.O. Box 2900, Bloomington, IL 61702-2900

(309) 556-3181 univcomm@titan.iwu.edu www.iwu.edu/~iwunews

October 9, 2002

CONTACT: Marty Eich

Illinois Wesleyan's Reeley Receives Scholarship from National Association of Insurance Women

BLOOMINGTON, Ill. – Amanda Reeley, a senior math major at Illinois Wesleyan University, is one of 15 recipients in the country to earn the National Association of Insurance Women (NAIW) 2001-2002 College Scholarship.

NAIW's College Scholarship is rewarded to college upperclassmen that show promise and interest in pursuing a career in the insurance industry. Reeley said, "This scholarship has helped me a great deal in paying for the classes that facilitate my future goal of becoming an actuary."

NAIW is an association whose membership is open to people from all levels within the insurance industry who strive for and practice professionalism. While promoting mentoring, acceptance of change, and personal growth, NAIW serves its members by providing professional education. The organization believes that professional education can provide an environment in which to build business alliances as well as create opportunities to make connections with people of different career paths and levels of experience within the insurance industry.

Reeley, who graduated from Danville High School in 1999, is the daughter of Lorna Reeley. At the time of the scholarship, Reeley was employed as an intern for Allstate Insurance Company in Northbrook, Ill.

NEWS RELEASE